FORM I [See rule 3]

A. Information regarding assets & liabilities of members

| 1. | Name of the Member (in block letters) | PROF. S P SINGH BAGHEL |
|----|---|---|
| 2. | Father's/Husband's Name | Late Shri Ram Bharose Dhangar |
| 3. | Permanent Address | 44 MIG, New Shahganj Saket Colony Agra, Uttar Pradesh |
| 4. | Delhi Address | 7 K Kamaraj Lane New Delhi |
| 5. | Party Affiliation | Bhartiya Janata Party |
| 6. | Date of Election | 18.04.2019 |
| 7. | Date of taking oath/making affirmation in the House | 18.06.2019 |

I. Details of immovable property

| (1) | Distrand | e of the strict, Sub-div Village in verty is situat | vision which | Agricultural Land – Ancestral Property - Block Asaini, Tehsil Vidina, Auriya Bhatpura Village, Umri, Auriya District, Uttar Pradesh. Plot - 271/09, Awas Vikas Colony, Sikandra Agra, Uttar Pradesh. Plot – 10B/329, Awas Vikas Colony, Vrindavan Yojna, Uttar Pradesh. House No.43, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, Uttar Pradesh |
|-----|---------------------|--|--------------|--|
| (2) | Details of property | | ty | |
| 4 | (a) | House buildings | and and | |

| | their present value (b) Lands and their present value | Procured on 28.03.2008 at a cost of Rs.22,82,500/- (including Registration Cost) and invested an addition Rs.8,00,000 towards construction. Current Market Value – Rs.50,00,000/- 1. Agricultural Land - One-fifth of 5 acre ancestral agricultural land, i.e., 1 acre, costing one-fifth of Rs.80 lakhs, i.e., around Rs.16 lakhs. Present market value Rs.40,00,000/- 2. Residential Plot - 210 Sq. Mtr. Procured on 09.09.2009 at a cost of Rs.2,38,524 (including registration costs). Current Market Value, Rs.40,00,000/ 3. Residential Plot - 414 Sq. Mtr. Procured on 29.06.2010 at a cost of |
|-----|--|--|
| (2) | XXII - 41 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 2 - 2 | Rs.19,65,650/- (including registration costs). Current Market Value Rs.95,00,000. Held as owner |
| (3) | Whether held as owner or beneficiary | |
| (4) | Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person share of property held | Agricultural land is held jointly – Ancestral Property. I hold one-fifth of the share. Plot - 271/09, Awas Vikas Colony, Sikandra Agra, Uttar Pradesh – held severally. Plot – 10B/329, Awas Vikas Colony, Vrindavan Yojna, Uttar Pradesh – held severally. House No.43, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, Uttar Pradesh – Held Severally |
| (5) | If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member | |
| (6) | How acquired | 1. Agricultural Land – by inheritance. |

| | lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of | 3. Plot – 10B/329, Awas Vikas Colony, Vrindavan Yojna, Uttar Pradesh – By |
|-----|---|---|
| (7) | Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention | Nil |

II. Details of movable property

| (1) | Description of the | 1. Canara Bank, Raja Mandi, Agra, A/c |
|-----|--------------------------|---|
| | property | No.2481101000220. Balance |
| | (i.e., car/motorcycle/ | Rs.7,20,488.86. |
| | jewellery/ | 2. SBI, Parliament House, New Delhi, |
| | Investments in banks/ | A/c No.1002381652-0. Balance |
| | stock | Rs.31,19,442.80 |
| | markets/companies/ | 3. SBI Firozabad, UP, A/c |
| | financial | No.33741601685 (Inoperative) Balance |
| | institutions/insurance | Rs. 23,947 |
| | policies etc. | 4. SBI, Vidhan Sabha Marg, Lucknow, |
| | | UP, A/c No.3678263862-7. |
| | | (Inoperative). Balance Rs.46,042.80 |
| | | 5. Allahabad Bank, Awas Vikas Colony, |
| | | Agra, UP, A/c No.21156135434. |
| | | (Inoperative) |
| | | 6. LIC Policy No.265931071. An |
| | | amount of Rs.46,388/- is paid as yearly |
| | * | premium. |
| (2) | | 7. Gold 5 Tolas costing Rs. 2,30,000/- |
| (2) | Make, model (and also | |
| | registration No. in case | |
| | of vehicles) where | |
| | necessary | |
| | | |

| (3) | Mode of acquisition (Purchase /gift/mortgage lease or otherwise) | | The ancestral agricultural plot in Auriya District is under sale and an advance amount of Rs.7,00,000/- was credited in the bank account held with Canara Bank, Raja Mandi, Agra. Once the deal is final, the plot will be sold to Shri Rambabu Pal, Lohianagar, Dibiapur, UP. |
|-----|---|--|--|
| (4) | prope | | |
| (5) | In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed | | |
| | (a) | Personal savings | |
| | (b) | Other sources | Nil |
| (6) | 1 | other relevant mation which the per may like to h | Possess the following: (i) Rifle - 315 bore - Cost, around Rs.50,000/- (ii) Revolver - 32 bore. Cost, around Rs.1,00,000. |

III. Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institutions/Central Government and State Government

| (1) | Details of loans raised from Banks/Companies/Fina ncial Institutions/Central/Sta te Governments | Nil. |
|-----|--|------|
| (2) | Amount of Loans raised in each case | Nil. |

| (3) | The period for which | Not applicable |
|-----|-------------------------|----------------|
| , , | these loans were raised | |
| | in each case | |
| | | |

B. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by member's spouse

| 1. | Name of the | SMT. MADHU SINGH |
|----|--------------------|--------------------------------------|
| | Member's spouse | |
| | (in block letters) | |
| 2. | Father's/Husband's | PROF. S P SINGH BAGHEL |
| | Name | |
| | | |
| 3. | Permanent Address | 44, MIG, New Shahganj, Saket Colony, |
| | | Agra, Uttar Pradesh. |
| 4. | Delhi Address | 7, K Kamaraj Lane, New Delhi |
| | | |

I. Details of immovable property

| (1) | Name of the State, | 1. Agricultural Land – 13/1 and 13/2, |
|-----|------------------------|---|
| | District, Sub-division | |
| | and Village in which | |
| | property is situated | Bhikanpur, Etmadpur, Agra. |
| | | 3. Plot – 270/9, Awas Vikas Colony, |
| | | Sikandra, Agra, Uttar Pradesh. |
| | | 4. Plot – 46, Gopinath Shivhare Marg, |
| | | Agra Cantt., Uttar Pradesh. |
| | | 5. Shop No.G-31 and 32, Akhilesh |
| | | Tower, Hariparvat, Agra, Uttar Pradesh. |
| | | 6. Shop No.G-35, Sector 3, Noida, Uttar |
| | | Pradesh. |
| | | 7. No.44, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, |
| | | Uttar Pradesh. |
| | | 8. No.42, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, |
| | | Uttar Pradesh. |
| (2) | Details of property | |
| | | |

| г т., | Table | 4 N. 44 N.CO N. Cl. 1 . 4 |
|-------|---|---|
| (a) | House and buildings and their present value | 1. No.44, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, Uttar Pradesh – 240 sq. mtr., out of which 179.80 sq. mtr. is covered. Procured on 02.05.2001at a cost of Rs.5,87,500/- and invested an additional amount of Rs.8,00,000/- towards construction. Current market value Rs.70,00,000/- 2. No.42, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, Uttar Pradesh – 83.61 sq. mtr. Procured on 17.08.2015 at a cost of Rs.20,00,000 and invested an additional amount of Rs.3,00,000/- towards construction. Current market value Rs.28,00,000/- 3. Shop No.G-31 and G-32, Akhilesh Tower, Hariparvat, Agra, Uttar Pradesh - 372 sq. ft. Procured on 29.10.2003 at a cost of Rs.2,23,500. Current market value Rs.42,00,000/- 4. Shop No.G-35, Sector 3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh – 213.53 sq. mtr. out of which |
| | | 160 sq. mtr. is covered. Procured on 24.10.2018 at a cost of Rs.1,16,00,000. |
| | | Current market value Rs.1,16,00,000/- |
| (b) | Lands and their present value | 1. Agricultural Land — 13/1 and 13/2, Mauja Bhikanpur, Etmadpur, Agra, UP — 2.40 acres procured on 10.09.2003, at a cost of Rs.5,48,000. Current market value — Rs. 1,15,00,000/ 2. Agricultural Land — 15, Mauja Bhikanpur, Etmadpur, Agra — 1.82 acres procured on 15.04.2005, at a cost of Rs.3,24,000/ Current market value — Rs.29,00,000/ 3. Plot — 270/9, Awas Vikas Colony, Sikandra, Agra, Uttar Pradesh - 210 sq. mtr. Procured on 28.03.1995 at a cost of Rs.3,14,900. Current market value Rs.40,00,000/ 4. Plot — 46, Gopinath Shivhare Marg, Agra Cantt., Uttar Pradesh — 1,500 sq. yards. Procured on 28.03.2010 at a cost of Rs.3,68,275. Current market value |

*

| | | 11 -41 |
|-----|---|--|
| | | could not be assessed as possession of the property has not been taken. |
| (3) | Whether held as owner or beneficiary | Held as owner. |
| (4) | Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member share of property held | The property at No.42, MIG, New Shahganj, Agra, Uttar Pradesh is held jointly. |
| (5) | If not held in spouse's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the spouse | · |
| (6) | How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired | Bhikanpur, Etmadpur, Agra. By purchase. |
| (7) | Any other relevant information which the | Nil |

| member mention | may | like | to | | | | | |
|-----------------------|-----|------|----|--|--|--|--|--|
| | | | | | | | | |

II. Details of movable property

| (1) | Description of the property (i.e., car/motorcycle/jewellery/ Investments in banks/stock markets/companies/financial institutions/insurance policies etc. | 1. SBI, Parliament House, New Delhi, A/c No.10115339664. Balance Rs.83,999.58 (Inoperative) 2. Allahabad Bank, Awas Vikas Colony, Agra, A/c No.21156130242 (Inoperative). 3. Canara Bank, J H Colony, Agra, A/c No.0193101017111. Balance Rs. 1,35,420/ 4. Canara Bank, J H Colony, Agra, in the name of Shape Shifters Fitne, A/c No.0193201052003 (Inoperative). 5. Canara Bank, J H Colony, Agra, in the name of Mayfair Herbal, A/c No.0193201052008. Balance Rs. 32,084.58 6. Gold weighing about 15 Tolas worth Rs.7,20,000. 8. Silver weighing about 1 kg, costing |
|-----|--|---|
| (2) | Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary | Rs.62,000/ Not applicable |
| (3) | Mode of acquisition (Purchase /gift/mortgage lease or otherwise) | Since the time of marriage |
| (4) | Purchase price of the property | Not known |

| (5) | In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed | | |
|-----|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| | (a) Personal savings | | |
| | (b) | Other sources | |
| (6) | Whether held as owner or beneficiary | | Held as owner |
| (7) | | her held jointly or ally | Severally |
| (8) | Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish | | Fatehabad Road, Agra. Loan Account |

C. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by member's dependent children

| 1. | Name of the Member's dependent children (in block letters) | |
|----|---|--|
| 2. | Father's/Husband's Name | |
| 3. | Permanent Address | |
| 4. | Delhi Address | |

I. Details of immovable property

| (1) | Name of the State, District, Sub-division and Village in which property is situated | |
|-----|---|--|
| (2) | Details of property | |
| | (a) House and buildings and their present value | |
| | (b) Lands and their present value | |
| (3) | Whether held as owner or beneficiary | |
| (4) | Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held | |
| (5) | If not held in the child's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the child | |
| (6) | How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of | |

| | acquisition and name of person from whom acquired) | |
|-----|---|--|
| (7) | Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention | |

II. Details of movable property

| (1) | Description of the property (i.e., car/motorcycle/ jewellery/ Investments in banks/ stock markets/companies/ financial institutions/insurance policies etc.) | |
|-----|--|----|
| (2) | Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary | NA |
| (3) | Mode of acquisition (Purchase /gift/mortgage lease or otherwise) | NA |
| (4) | Purchase price of the property | NA |
| (5) | In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed | NA |

| | (a) | Personal savings | NA |
|-----|-----------------|--|-----|
| | (b) | Other sources | NA |
| (6) | | ner held as owner neficiary | NA |
| (7) | Whetl severa | her held jointly or ally | NA |
| (8) | inform | other relevant nation which the per may like to h | Nil |

,.:[.]

.

DECLARATION

I, <u>Prof. S P Singh Baghel</u>, hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above, I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Yours faithfully,

Date:-

Signature/thumb Impression of member

FORM II
[See rule 4(1)

PART A

| 1. | Name of the Member (in block letters) | PROF. S P SINGH BAGHEL |
|----|--|---|
| 2. | Father's/Husband's Name | Late Shri Ram Bharose Dhangar |
| 3. | Permanent Address | 44, MIG, New Shahganj, Saket Colony, Agra, Uttar Pradesh. |
| 4. | Delhi Address | 7, K Kamaraj Lane, New Delhi |
| 5. | Details of immovable properties with value | Agricultural Land, Residential Plots and residential units worth Rs.2.25 crores (market value) |
| 6. | Details of movable properties with value | Money held in various bank accounts and investment in LIC policy etc., amounting to Rs.39,32,360/ |
| 7. | Details of liabilities | Nil |
| 8. | Remarks | Nil |

PART B

| | 1. | Name of member's | SMT. MADHU SINGH |
|---|----|-----------------------|---|
| 1 | | spouse | ii. |
| | | (in block letters) | |
| | | | |
| | 2. | Permanent Address | 44, MIG, New Shahganj, Saket Colony, |
| | | | Agra, Uttar Pradesh. |
| | 3. | Delhi Address | 7, K Kamaraj Lane, New Delhi |
| | | 1 | |
| | 4. | Details of immovable | Agricultural / Residential Land, built up |
| | | properties with value | houses, shops, etc. worth Rs.4,42,68,000 |
| | | • | (Market Value) |

| 5. | Details of movable properties with value | Money as held in various bank accounts, gold and silver, etc. amounting to Rs.10,33,503.00. |
|----|--|--|
| 6. | Remarks | Has a liability of Rs.56,21,525 as outstanding loan amount, taken to facilitate purchase of the shop in Noida, UP. |